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Membership Workshops 2017

Membership Year 2017-2018

Day

SUN

SUN

SAT

SAT

SUN

Date

08/27/17

10/01/17

10/07/17

10/14/17

10/15/17

Locations

Arthur W Butler Post #359
139 W Manlius St
East Syracuse, NY 13057

William Merritt Hallock Post #155
115 Church Street,
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779

Botts-Fiorito Post #576
53 West Main St,
LeRoy, NY 14482

Joseph E. Zaloga Post #1520
4 Everett Road
Albany, NY 12205

Moses Taylor Post #136
1 Legion Way
Mt Kisco, NY 10549

Registration will begin @ 9 am... Seminar will start at 9:30 am sharp - until 1 pm. Lunch will
be immediately after the workshop. All District, County & Post Commanders, Vice
Commanders, Membership Chairpersons are recommended and encouraged to attend.

As Membership is everyone’s responsibility, all Legionnaires, SAL and Auxiliary are also
encouraged to attend. We look forward to seeing everyone at the workshops and I thank you for

all the hard work you do.

For the Good of the Legion,
Gary Schacher

DMC



