Membership Workshops 2017

Membership Year 2017-2018

District	Day	Date	Locations
5 & 6	SUN	08/27/17	Arthur W Butler Post #359 139 W Manlius St East Syracuse, NY 13057
2 & 10	SUN	10/01/17	William Merritt Hallock Post #155 115 Church Street, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779
7 & 8	SAT	10/07/17	Botts-Fiorito Post #576 53 West Main St, LeRoy, NY 14482
3 & 4	SAT	10/14/17	Joseph E. Zaloga Post #1520 4 Everett Road Albany, NY 12205
1 & 9	SUN	10/15/17	Moses Taylor Post #136 1 Legion Way Mt Kisco, NY 10549

Registration will begin @ 9 am... Seminar will start at 9:30 am sharp - until 1 pm. Lunch will be immediately after the workshop. All District, County & Post Commanders, Vice Commanders, Membership Chairpersons are recommended and encouraged to attend.

As Membership is everyone's responsibility, all Legionnaires, SAL and Auxiliary are also encouraged to attend. We look forward to seeing everyone at the workshops and I thank you for all the hard work you do.

For the Good of the Legion, Gary Schacher DMC